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COMMERCIAL FAILURES 

JUL 2 
During the first 4uarter of 1963 the total number of business failures recorded under the 

provsions of the Bankrupjcy and Winding Up Acts was 944, an increase of 25 per cent over the total 
88fefg$ 	qua4er of 1962. The estimated total of defaulted liabilities was $43,224,000 

for t e 	of p963 an increase of over 24 per cent for the same period of 1962. Average 
liabilities per failure ncreased from $41,408 to $45,788 in the first quarter comparison. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 

The largest number of bankruptcies occurred in the trade sector with 448 failures in tne first 
quarter of 1963 as compared with 396 for the same period of 1962. Liabilities rose from $14,367,000 to 
$17,054,000. In the manufacturing industry the number of business failures increased from 89 to 102 
and liabilities from $7,294,000 to $7,850,000. The number of failures in the construction industry 
increased from 145 to 172 and liabilities from $5,640,000 to $7,561,000 in the first quarter 1962-1963 
comparison. In the financial sector the number of failures decreased slightly but the liabilities 
increased from $2,980,000 to $4,427,000. Bankruptcies in the service industry increased from 114 to 
129 and the liabilities from $2,218,000 to $3,164,000. 

Failures and Liabilities by Economic Areas 

There were 545 bankruptcies recorded in Quebec during the first quarter of 1963 in comparison 
with 436 for the same period of 1962. Estimated liabilities rose from $14,874,000 to $20,351,000 and 
average liabilities per failure increased from $34,115 to $37,341. In Oiitario the number of business 
failures increased from 303 to 323 and liabilities from $14,357,000 to $19,421,000 and average 
liabilities per failure from $47,383 to $60,127. In the Prairie Provinces the number of insolvencies 
increased from 32 to 49 and liabilities decreased from $2,008,000 to $1,192,000. Average liabilities 
per failure decreased from $40,980 to $37,250. In British Columbia the number of failures declined 
from 43 to 29 and liabilities decreased from $2,695,000 to $1,616,000 with average liabilities 
declining from $62,674 to $55,724 in the first quarter 1962-1963 comparison. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 4 indicated that the greatest number of failures involved 
businesses in the $5,000 to $25,000 bracket. Failures in the $25,000-$50,000 bracket increased from 
133 to 179, and in the $50,000 to $100,000 range, from 78 to 100. There was a slight increase in the 
number of failures in the over $100,000 bracket. 

Coverage 

The statistics in this report are limited to bankruptcies made under federal legislation (the 
Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts) and do not include failures, sales or seizures carried out apart from 
such federal legislation. Proposals from insolvent persons are not included with the bankruptcy data, 
but when proposals are rejected by the creditors or fail in their purpose, the proceedings may then 
come under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 6 of this report the number of proposals is shown to give a 
general impression of the trend. 

Prepared in the Business Finance Division 
June 1963 
6602-508 

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.s.C., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa. 1963 
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TAILE 1. Crcia1 Failures by Econosuc Axes. and Industries 

First Quarter, 1963 with Cneparative Figure. for 1962 

First Quarter 

Atlantic Provinc.. 	Quebec 	Ontario 

1962 	1963 	1962 	1963 	1962 	1963 

1 Priry 	industries 	................................ - 

)mafacturing industries: 

2 Food and beverage industries .................... 1 
3 Textile 	induatrie 	..................... ......... - 

4 Clothing industries (including knitting isills) - 

S Wood industries (including furniture) ........... - 

6 Paper and allied induatrie. (including printIng 
and publishing) 	............................... - 

7 Priry and Fabricated isetal industries ......... - 

8 ?chinery 	industries 	............................ - 

9 Transportation equipeant industries ............. - 

10 Electrical products industries .................. - 

11 lIon-.et.ajlic cjneral p:.)ducts industries - 

12 Cbeaical 	industries 	............................. - 

13 Other manufacturing industries .................. - 

14 Total manufacturing industries ................ 1 

Construction industries: 

15 General contractor 	............................. I 
16 Special trade contractors ....................... - 

17 Tot*1 construction industries ................. I 

18 Transportation, coinication and other 
utilities 	....................................... - 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 

19 Food 	............................................ 1 
20 General nerchandise ............................. I 
21 Auttive products 	............................. - 

22 Apparel and shoes 	............................... 1 
23 Hardware 	........................................ 1 
24 Hous.hold furniture and appliances .............. - 

25 Drugs 	........................................... - 

26 Other 	trade 	.................................... - 

27 Total 	trade 	................................... 4 

28 Finance, 	insurance and real estate ................ 

Services: 

29 Education, health and welfare ................... - 

30 Recreational services ........................... - 

31 lusiness services 	............................... - 

32 Personal services 	............................... I 
33 Other 	services 	.................................. - 

34 Total services 	................................ 

35 Totals 	...................................... 

14 	14 	8 	14 

- 	5 	3 	6 	3 

- 	9 	30 	3 	2 
- 	13 	12 	6 	7 

- 	5 	11 	1 	2 
- 	2 	5 	2 	4 
- 	- 	- 	I 	- 
- 	- 	- 	1 	- 
- 	2 	1 	1 	- 
1 	3 	3 	1 	1 
- 	1 	2 	3 
- 	9 	7 	4 	2 

1 	49 	73 	29 	24 

- 	24 	22 	14 	17 

2 	45 54 12 21 
- 	 5 10 4 5 
- 	 51 62 36 40 
4 	35 36 28 32 
- 	 14 21 15 18 
1 	9 23 17 19 
- 	 1 1 2 - 

2 	38 39 34 24 

9 	198 246 148 159 

- 	 12 11 12 8 

- 	 4 5 1 - 

- 	5 2 1 4 
- 	 13 14 3 5 
1 	48 68 24 18 
- 	 3 4 4 4 

1 	73 93 33 31 	

• 
15 	436 545 303 323 
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TASLE 1. Corcia1 Failures by Ecomoic Areas and Industries • 
First Quarter, 1963 with Cosparative Figures for 1962 

First Quarter 

Total 
Prairie Provtncs. British Co1uia 

Number Liabilities 

1962 1963 1962 	1963 	1962 	1963 1962 1963 no 
$'OOO $'OOO - 

2 1 2 	- 	26 	29 776 1,887 1 

I - 1 	- 	14 	6 915 123 2 - I - 	- 	2 	1 124 47 3 - - I 	- 	13 	32 1,641 1,423 4 
1 - 3 	- 	23 	19 1,700 2,554 5 - - 1 	- 	7 	13 373 542 6 - - - 	1 	4 	10 385 1,316 7 - - - 	- 	I 	- 43 - 8 - - - 	1 	1 	1 68 21 9 - - 1 	- 	4 	1 931 19 10 
i - 	- 	5 	5 380 921 11 - - - 	- 	2 	4 76 217 12 - - - 	1 	13 	10 658 667 13 

3 1 7 	3 	89 	102 7,294 7,850 14 

• 
13 4 6 	8 	145 	172 5,640 7,561 17 

3 2 3 	2 	44 	43 1,425 1,281 18 

5 	1 3 1 66 79 3,676 2,347 19 
1 - 1 10 17 714 452 20 

6 	7 3 1 96 110 2,407 2,125 21 
1 	3 6 2 71 77 1,959 5,170 22 
7 	4 3 1 40 44 1,833 3,304 23 
2 	3 5 1 33 47 1,190 1,635 24 
1 	- - - 4 1 88 15 25 
1 	1 3 7 76 73 2,500 2,006 26 

23 	20 23 54 396 448 14,367 17,054 27 - 	I - 1 24 21 2,980 4,427 28 

- 	- - 	- 	5 5 37 86 29 • 	- 1 	- 	7 6 128 214 30 - 	1 - 	1 	16 21 430 556 31 
4 	1 1 	- 	78 88 1,511 2,196 32 
1 	1 - 	- 	8 9 112 112 33 

5 	3 2 	1 	114 129 2,218 3,164 34 

49 	32 43 	29 	838 944 34,700 43,224 35 



TABLE 2. Coercial Failures and Estimstsd Liabilities by Nonths and Industries with Cuwalative Data 

Total 	 insry Maifacturiug industries 	 Construction industries 

	

Wood induatrisa 	PrlMry and Machinsty 	Trarmportatton Total 	 including 	fabricated metals 	tuduatri.. 	equipment 

	

Number Liab. 	Nmbsr Lisb. 	 furniture 	induitries 	 lksr Liab. 

	

Number Liab. 	tkmber 	Liab. 	Number 	Limb. 	Number Liab. 	lkneber Limb. 

	

$' 000 	 $' 000 	 $' 000 	 $' 000 	 5 1 000 	 5' 000 	5' 000 	 $ 1 000 

1962-January 264 8,586 6 305 29 1,210 5 195 1 14 	1 43 	- - 39 1,376 
February 262 14,334 6 98 30 3,775 10 1,224 - - 	 - - 	 - - 44 1.789 
March..... 312 11 3 780 14 373 30 2,309 8 281 3 371 	- - 	 1 68 62 2,475 

April ..... 256 15,883 7 2,556 25 1,703 5 89 4 507 	- - 	 - - 50 3,075 
May ....... 237 9,971 6 365 19 1,344 6 670 4 518 	- - 	 - - 41 1,060 
June ...... 234 15,278 4 129 28 5,324 5 137 1 18 	1 73 	1 370 47 2,584 

July...... 258 9,530 10 366 26 1,215 10 256 3 179 	- - 	 2 38 43 2,805 
August.... 274 11,562 12 314 27 1,245 13 713 1 15 	- - 	 - - 50 2,779 
September. 248 9,358 5 103 21 1,169 6 110 - - 	 - - 	 - - 50 1,918 

October.. • 309 16,651 9 367 31 3,530 9 1,794 4 273 	- - 	 - - 50 2,076 
November.. 297 16,981 8 324 28 4,521 5 892 5 1,260 	- - 	 4 1,707 60 3,115 
December.. 239 10,755 6 157 32 1,524 1 12 3 195 	- - 	 - - 37 2,536 

1963-January... 331 13,281 4 433 37 2,875 6 700 4 906 	- - 	 - - 69 3,574 
February 286 13,863 10 250 31 2,340 7 854 2 116 	- - 	 1 21 47 1,405 
March ..... 327 16,080 15 1,204 34 2,635 6 1,000 4 294 	- - 	 - - 56 2,582 

April ..... 
May....... 
June ...... 

July...... 
August.... 
September. 

October... 
November.. 
December.. 

Three montha 
1962 ......... 838 34,700 26 776 89 7,294 23 1,700 4 385 	1 43 	1 68 145 5,640 

Three month. 
1963 ......... 944 43,224 29 1,887 102 7,850 19 2,554 10 1,316 	- - 	 1 21 172 7,561 

0 . 0 
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TABLE 2. Coercial Failures and Ksti.ted LLabilitte, by Months and Industrie, with Cunailative Data - Concluded 

Transportation 
cojnication 	 Trade 	 Service 
and utilities 

Total Food and"shoes furniture 
Number Liab. and appliance. Number tiab. 

Number Liab, Number Li.ab. Number LUb. Number 	Liab. 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $' 000 $ 1 000 

1962-January ................. 14 219 131 4,341 14 547 26 733 12 	391 39 800 
February................ 10 339 128 5,921 26 2,643 25 690 12 	512 32 405 
March................... 20 867 137 4,105 26 486 20 536 9 	287 43 1,013 

April................... 9 325 114 3,501 17 874 12 401 16 	572 44 3,228 
May..................... 11 1,320 121 2,964 21 309 18 291 10 	267 36 719 
June.................... 12 323 114 3,941 22 434 15 446 12 	505 23 744 

July.................... 9 310 123 3,331 16 256 18 446 22 	511 37 933 
August.................. 13 826 128 4,570 22 445 18 498 17 	448 40 1,710 
September............... 9 156 117 3,866 18 599 13 587 11 	312 38 653 

October................. 12 607 140 7,156 18 478 5 93 19 	862 61 .2,474 
November................ 13 380 128 5,170 24 1,421 13 499 24 	801 51 1,908 
December................ 11 295 115 4,061 13 332 15 251 15 	407 33 1,887 

	

1963-January.................8 	225 	156 	4,241 	28 	663 	24 	586 	17 	406 	52 	1,257 

	

February................18 	475 	139 	8,503 	25 	1,184 	22 	3,231 	21 	954 	39 	817 

	

March...................17 	581 	153 	4,310 	26 	500 	31 	1,353 	9 	275 	38 	1,090 

April................... 
May..................... 
June.................... 

July.................... 
August.................. 
September............... 

October................. 
November................ 
December................ 

Three months 1962 	........... 44 1,425 396 14,367 66 3.676 71 1,959 33 1,190 114 2,218 

Three months 1963 	........... 43 1,281 448 17,054 79 2,347 77 5,170 47 1,635 129 3,164 
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TABLE 3. Corcia1 Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities, with Cumulative Data 

Atlantic 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 
Provinces 

Number 	Iiab. 	Number Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Liab. 	Nuuber 	Liab. 

$ • 000 	$ 1000 	$ 1 000 	$ 1 000 	$ 1000 

1962-January 	.......... - - 134 4,202 103 3,463 1 48 4 178 
February 	......... 3 105 130 5,212 93 6,471 5 496 2 79 
March 	............ 4 661 172 5,460 107 4,423 3 228 2 9 
April 	............ 3 84 128 10,548 92 3,956 11 431 1 5 
May 	.............. 3 1,217 122 4,858 88 3,048 3 114 5 50 
June 	............. 2 54 123 10,379 87 4,030 3 76 2 14 
July 	............. 3 86 143 4,701 97 4,245 1 181 3 107 
August 	........... 1 15 144 5,551 99 4,917 5 350 4 52 
September 2 26 132 3,780 96 5,127 5 122 7 211 
October 	.......... 6 101 163 8,562 116 6,702 4 92 4 121 
November 	......... 5 149 158 8,292 116 5,880 6 438 2 23 
December 	......... 1 67 145 6,180 83 3,626 - - - - 

1963-January 	.......... 5 253 188 5,442 120 6,999 5 59 - - 

February 	......... 7 305 162 6,356 100 6,519 5 222 2 68 
March 	............ 3 86 195 8,553 103 5,903 4 99 5 63 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three montha 1962 7 766 436 14,874 303 14,357 9 772 8 266 
Three monthi 1963 15 644 -__545 20 2 351 323 19,421 14 380 7 131 

Alberta 
ttth Canada Toronto Montreal 

Columbia 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Ljab 

$'OOO $ 1 000 $'OOO $ 1000 $'004) 

1962-January 	.......... 7 161 15 534 264 8,586 41 1,677 73 2,459 
February 	......... 11 615 18 1,356 262 14,334 35 4,927 90 3,488 
March 	............ 14 194 10 805 312 11,780 38 2,262 94 3,688 
April 	............ 9 363 12 496 256 15,883 35 2,127 55 5,165 
May 	.............. 4 46 12 638 237 9,971 34 1,414 64 3,088 
June 	............. 7 222 10 503 234 15,278 27 1,350 58 7,551 
July 	............. 3 57 8 154 258 9,530 40 1,886 66 2,347 
August 	........... 14 431 7 246 274 11,562 37 2,146 72 3,733 
September 	........ 5 79 1 12 248 9,358 24 2,645 57 1,691 
October 	.......... 12 572 4 501 309 16,651 43 3.471 105 5,878 
November 	......... 4 903 6 1,296 297 16,981 34 3,471 97 6,300 
December 	......... 4 141 6 741 239 10,755 27 1,486 72 3,084 

1963-January 	.......... 2 203 11 325 331 13,281 47 2,600 109 3,190 
February 	......... 3 265 7 128 286 13.863 27 3,991 86 3,347 
March 	............ 6 213 11 1,163 327 16,080 37 3,669 102 4,785 
April ............ 
May .............. 
June ............. 
July ............. 
August ........... 
September ........ 
October .......... 
November ......... 
December ......... 

Three months 1962 	32 	970 	43 	2,695 	838 	34,700 	114 	8,866 	257 	9,635 

Three months 1963 	11 	681 	29 	1,616 	944 	43,224 	111 	10,260 	297 	11,322 
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TABLE 4. Co,nsercisl Failure, by ?Jor Industries, and Provinces, according to Size of Liabilities 

1962 
	

1963 

let 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	Total 	let 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	TOtal quarter quarter quarter quarter 	 quarter quarter quarter quarter 

)kwfsctur I 

Under $5,000 ........... 8 2 3 6 19 6 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 28 28 39 30 125 37 
25,000 " 	50,000 20 20 9 21 70 22 
50,000 	100,000 14 6 13 12 45 15 

Over $100,000 .......... 19 16 10 22 67 22 
Totals 	............... 89 72 74 91 326 102 

Construction 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 18 21 12 11 62 15 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 73 50 73 66 262 80 
25,000 " 	50,000 26 34 21 27 108 45 
50,000 " 	100,000 14 19 16 24 73 20 

Over $100,000 .......... 14 14 21 19 68 12 
Totals 	............... 145 138 143 147 573 172 

Trade 

Under $5,000 ........... 48 38 28 46 160 49 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 221 193 209 207 830 249 
25,000 " 	30,000 62 84 80 73 299 79 
30,000 " 	100,000 37 14 35 32 118 46 

Over 	$100,000 .......... 28 20 16 25 89 25 
Totals 	............... 396 349 368 383 1,496 448 

Service 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 36 16 23 18 93 22 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 54 49 59 78 240 75 
25,000 " 	50,000 13 20 23 25 81 16 
50,000 " 	100,000 8 10 5 11 34 9 

Over $100,000 .......... 3 8 5 13 29 7 
Totals 	............... 114 103 115 145 477 129 

Total Canada 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 120 83 74 87 364 97 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 429 351 421 417 1,618 488 
25,000 " 	50,000 133 170 148 167 618 179 
50,000 " 	100,000 78 54 80 83 295 100 

Over $100,000 .......... 78 69 57 91 295 80 
Totals 	............... 838 727 780 845 3,190 944 

Quebec 

Under $5,000 ........... 83 55 50 64 252 68 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 221 187 230 232 870 296 
25,000 " 	50,000 62 67 75 88 292 88 
50,000 " 	100,000 37 25 36 37 135 53 

Over $100,000 .......... 33 39 28 45 145 40 
Total 	............... 436 373 419 466 1,694 545 

Ontario 

Under $5,000 ........... 25 24 20 21 90 28 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 164 124 149 157 594 151 
25,000 " 	50,000 55 79 60 65 259 70 
50,000 ' 	100,000 

. 
30 19 35 40 124 40 

Over $100,000 .......... 29 21 28 32 110 34 
Totals 	............... 303 267 292 315 1,177 323 
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TABLE 5. Average Estimated Liability per Failure by Months, Economic Areas and Selected Industry Groups 

Manu- Con- 
Canada Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairie British fac- atruc- Trade Service 

Provinces Provinces Columbia Lures Lion 
thousand dollars 

1962-January 	........ 32.5 - 31.4 33.6 32.2 35.6 41.7 35.3 33.1 20.5 

February 54.7 35.0 40.1 69.6 66.1 75.3 125.8 40.7 46.3 12.7 

March 	.......... 37.8 165.2 31.7 41.3 22.7 80.5 77.0 39.9 30.0 23.6 

April 	.......... 62.0 28.0 82.4 43.0 38.1 41.3 68.1 61.5 30.7 73.4 

May 	............ 42.1 405.6 39.8 34.6 17.5 53.1 70.8 25.9 24.5 20.0 

June 	........... 65.3 27.2 84.4 46.3 26.0 50.3 190.1 55.0 34.6 32.3 

July 	........... 36.9 28.6 32.9 43.8 49.3 19.2 46.7 65.2 27.1 25.2 

August 	......... 42.2 15.0 38.5 49.7 36.2 35.2 46.1 55.6 35.7 42.8 

September 37.7 13.2 28.6 53.4 24.3 11.5 55.7 38.4 33.0 17.2 

October 53.9 16.8 52.5 57.8 39.3 125.2 113.9 41.5 51.1 40.6 

November 57.2 29.9 52.5 50.7 113.7 216.0 161.5 51.9 40.4 37.4 

December 45.0 67.2 42.6 43.7 35.2 123.5 47.6 68.6 35.3 57.2 

1963-January 40.1 50.6 28.9 58.3 37.4 29.5 77.7 51.8 27.2 24.2 

February 48.5 43.6 39.2 65.2 56.0 18.3 75.5 29.9 61.2 20.9 

March 	.......... 49.2 28.7 43.9 57.3 25.0 105.7 77.5 46.1 28.2 28.7 

April .......... 
May............ 
June ........... 
July........... 
August ......... 
September ...... 
October ........ 
November ....... 
December ....... 

Three Months 1962 ... 	41.4 	109.4 	34.1 	47.4 	41.0 	62.7 	82.0 	38.9 	36.3 	19.5 

Three months 1963 ... 	45.8 	42.9 	37.3 	60.1 	37.2 	55.7 	77.0 	440 	38.1 	24.5 

TABLE b. Wage-Earner Failures and Proposals, by Months and Economic Aseas 

Wage-earner failures 	 Proposals 

	

Atlantic 	 Prairie 	British 	 Other 

	

Canada 	Quebec 	Ontario 	 Canada Quebec Ontario 

	

Provinces 	Provinces Colusthia 	 Provinces 

. 

1962-January ........ 
February ....... 
March .......... 
April .......... 
May ............ 
June ........... 
July ........... 
August ......... 
September ...... 
October ........ 
November ....... 
December ...... 

1963-January ........ 
February ....... 
March .......... 
April .......... 
May ............ 
June ........... 
July........... 
August ......... 
September ...... 
October ........ 
November ....... 
December ....... 

Three months 1962 
Three months 1963 

78 - 53 20 2 3 53 46 6 1 
82 - 46 26 8 2 53 38 11 4 
92 - 64 23 3 2 57 43 11 3 
91 - 54 30 2 5 44 36 5 3 
87 1 49 32 2 3 50 37 11 2 
73 - 49 19 5 - 54 46 8 - 
91 - 52 27 6 6 34 26 6 2 

110 1 66 37 5 1 56 49 6 1 
105 - 67 35 3 - 47 39 8 - 
144 1 89 45 4 5 55 46 7 2 
131 - 76 47 7 1 45 34 10 1 
108 1 70 31 4 2 44 39 3 2 

80 1 52 23 4 - 55 48 3 4 
115 1 54 51 6 2 53 37 10 6 
146 3 80 54 3 6 62 50 10 2 

252 - 163 69 13 7 163 127 28 8 
340 5 186 128 13 8 170 135 23 12 


